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                 Angola Boys 2016 IHSAA Sectional - 5/19/2016                  
                              Angola High School                               
                                    Results                                    
 
Boys 100 Meter Dash
============================================================================================
   Sectional: * 10.85  2012        Todd Frickey, Garrett                       
                11.11  STAN
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims                  H#
============================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Staley, Montravion        09 Eastside               11.60      11.61Q                  2 
  2 Nordman, Austin           09 Westview               11.06      11.62Q                  1 
  3 Wallace, Elijah           11 Lakeland               11.10      11.77Q                  3 
  4 Forker, Kyle              11 East Noble             11.60      11.69Q                  2 
  5 Jarrard, Keezan           11 Eastside               11.30      11.78Q                  3 
  6 Leech, Austin             09 Garrett                11.40      11.79Q                  1 
  7 Schnepf, Chase            09 Angola                 11.76      11.91q                  2 
  8 Tayloe, Nick              11 Central Noble          11.70      12.11q                  1 
  9 Spreafico, Matteo         11 Hamilton               11.90      12.19                   3 
 10 Reyes, Jorje              12 West Noble             11.70      12.20                   1 
 11 Byler, Matthew            10 Westview               11.07      12.25                   2 
 11 Durbin, Donley            10 East Noble             12.01      12.25                   3 
 13 Ballines, Devon           10 Lakeland               11.87      12.36                   2 
 14 Miller, Boden             11 Angola                 12.03      12.42                   1 
 15 Skeens, Noah              09 Fremont                12.11      12.52                   1 
 16 Vice, Ethan               10 Fremont                12.31      12.72                   2 
 17 Minch, Hunter             11 DeKalb                 12.10      12.79                   1 
 18 Steffen, Reed             12 Hamilton               12.59      12.83                   2 
 19 Schieber, John            09 Central Noble          12.70      13.12                   3 
 20 Fink, Curtis              12 Prairie Heights        12.90      13.49                   1 
 -- Jack, Hunter              09 DeKalb                 11.98         DQ                   3 
 -- Wise, Jacob               12 West Noble             12.00         DQ                   2 
 
Boys 100 Meter Dash
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 10.85  2012        Todd Frickey, Garrett                       
                11.11  STAN
    Name              Year School               Prelims     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Nordman, Austin     09 Westview               11.62      11.60                   10   
  2 Wallace, Elijah     11 Lakeland               11.77      11.64                    8   
  3 Staley, Montravion  09 Eastside               11.61      11.67                    6   
  4 Leech, Austin       09 Garrett                11.79      11.79                    5   
  5 Forker, Kyle        11 East Noble             11.69      11.83                    4   
  6 Jarrard, Keezan     11 Eastside               11.78      11.92                    3   
  7 Schnepf, Chase      09 Angola                 11.91      11.97                    2   
  8 Tayloe, Nick        11 Central Noble          12.11      12.00                    1   
Preliminaries
  9 Spreafico, Matteo   11 Hamilton               12.19                             
 10 Reyes, Jorje        12 West Noble             12.20                             
 11 Byler, Matthew      10 Westview               12.25                             
 11 Durbin, Donley      10 East Noble             12.25                             
 13 Ballines, Devon     10 Lakeland               12.36                             
 14 Miller, Boden       11 Angola                 12.42                             
 15 Skeens, Noah        09 Fremont                12.52                             
 16 Vice, Ethan         10 Fremont                12.72                             
 17 Minch, Hunter       11 DeKalb                 12.79                             
 18 Steffen, Reed       12 Hamilton               12.83                             
 19 Schieber, John      09 Central Noble          13.12                             
 20 Fink, Curtis        12 Prairie Heights        13.49                             
 -- Jack, Hunter        09 DeKalb                   DQ                              



 -- Wise, Jacob         12 West Noble               DQ                              
 
Boys 200 Meter Dash
============================================================================================
   Sectional: * 22.21  2010        Jordan Gater, East Noble                    
                22.34  STAN
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims                  H#
============================================================================================
  1 Forker, Kyle              11 East Noble             24.85      23.61Q                  1 
  2 Leech, Austin             09 Garrett                24.00      23.86Q                  2 
  3 Jarrard, Keezan           11 Eastside               23.40      24.03Q                  3 
  4 Wallace, Elijah           11 Lakeland               23.10      24.07Q                  1 
  5 Frederick, Sam            11 Angola                 24.04      24.18Q                  2 
  6 Lundquist, Conner         11 Central Noble          23.86      24.36Q                  3 
  7 Nordman, Austin           09 Westview               24.00      24.26q                  2 
  8 Tayloe, Nick              11 Central Noble          24.00      24.48q                  1 
  9 Jack, Hunter              09 DeKalb                 24.70      24.57                   2 
 10 Skeens, Noah              09 Fremont                24.00      24.93                   3 
 11 Wise, Jacob               12 West Noble             25.00      25.02                   2 
 12 Taylor, Josh              10 Angola                 24.88      25.07                   3 
 13 LaRose, Andrew            12 Fremont                24.00      25.21                   1 
 14 Byler, Matthew            10 Westview               24.43      25.22                   3 
 15 Reyes, Jorje              12 West Noble             24.40      25.37                   1 
 16 Baysden, McCullough       10 Eastside               25.60      25.69                   1 
 17 Arnold, River             10 Prairie Heights        25.90      25.87                   2 
 18 Kreider, Adam             09 Lakeland               24.90      25.89                   2 
 19 Steffen, Reed             12 Hamilton               25.86      26.03                   1 
 20 Durbin, Donley            10 East Noble             25.00      26.33                   2 
 21 Brand, Ethan              09 DeKalb                 25.60      26.83                   3 
 22 Fink, Curtis              12 Prairie Heights        26.70      27.30                   1 
 
Boys 200 Meter Dash
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 22.21  2010        Jordan Gater, East Noble                    
                22.34  STAN
    Name              Year School               Prelims     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Leech, Austin       09 Garrett                23.86      23.57                   10   
  2 Wallace, Elijah     11 Lakeland               24.07      23.86                    8   
  3 Jarrard, Keezan     11 Eastside               24.03      23.88                    6   
  4 Lundquist, Conner   11 Central Noble          24.36      23.98                    5   
  5 Frederick, Sam      11 Angola                 24.18      24.00                    4   
  6 Tayloe, Nick        11 Central Noble          24.48      24.03                    3   
  7 Forker, Kyle        11 East Noble             23.61      24.43                    2   
  8 Nordman, Austin     09 Westview               24.26      24.57                    1   
Preliminaries
  9 Jack, Hunter        09 DeKalb                 24.57                             
 10 Skeens, Noah        09 Fremont                24.93                             
 11 Wise, Jacob         12 West Noble             25.02                             
 12 Taylor, Josh        10 Angola                 25.07                             
 13 LaRose, Andrew      12 Fremont                25.21                             
 14 Byler, Matthew      10 Westview               25.22                             
 15 Reyes, Jorje        12 West Noble             25.37                             
 16 Baysden, McCulloug  10 Eastside               25.69                             
 17 Arnold, River       10 Prairie Heights        25.87                             
 18 Kreider, Adam       09 Lakeland               25.89                             
 19 Steffen, Reed       12 Hamilton               26.03                             
 20 Durbin, Donley      10 East Noble             26.33                             
 21 Brand, Ethan        09 DeKalb                 26.83                             
 22 Fink, Curtis        12 Prairie Heights        27.30                             
 
Boys 400 Meter Dash
===================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 49.84  2006        Justin Bigelow, DeKalb                      



                49.37  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Jimenez, Carlos     11 Garrett                51.90      51.66                   3  10   
  2 Weimer, Brennen     11 Lakeland               52.09      52.11                   3   8   
  3 Chard, Zach         12 Angola                 52.64      52.83                   3   6   
  4 Ross, Codey         12 Eastside               51.30      52.85                   3   5   
  5 Overbey, Daniel     11 Lakeland               52.70      52.94                   3   4   
  6 Barhydt, Cade       10 West Noble             54.90      53.00                   2   3   
  7 Dills, Adam         10 East Noble             53.89      54.29                   2   2   
  8 Delarosa, Hunter    11 East Noble             54.40      54.49                   2   1   
  9 Sutton, Christian   10 Prairie Heights        56.20      55.28                   1 
 10 Gannon, Kacey       10 Fremont                53.40      55.37                   3 
 11 Osterman, Adam      12 DeKalb                 56.00      55.96                   2 
 12 Taylor, Josh        10 Angola                 56.10      56.01                   2 
 12 Kissinger, Connor   09 Garrett                56.50      56.01                   1 
 14 Arnold, River       10 Prairie Heights        56.45      56.14                   1 
 15 Truelove, Steven    12 Eastside               53.00      56.53                   3 
 16 Borror, Luke        09 Westview               57.00      57.06                   1 
 17 Lepper, Jarick      09 Fremont                53.70      57.27                   3 
 18 Byler, Matthew      10 Westview               56.00      58.07                   2 
 19 Meyer, Trever       09 DeKalb                 56.38      59.06                   1 
 20 Murphy, Sean        09 Hamilton             1:00.38      59.37                   1 
 
Boys 800 Meter Run
===================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 1:55.34  2011        Matt Perkins, Prairie Heights             
                1:55.36  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
  1 Perkins, Josh       12 Prairie Heights      1:59.02    1:57.25                   2  10   
  2 Perkins, Mitch      12 Prairie Heights      2:00.90    1:58.38                   2   8   
  3 Miller, Derek       11 Westview             2:04.00    1:58.76                   2   6   
  4 Acker, Noah         11 East Noble           2:05.00    2:00.45                   2   5   
  5 Beard, Tyler        12 Eastside             2:01.00    2:04.96                   2   4   
  6 deLuna, Alex        12 West Noble           2:05.10    2:04.97                   2   3   
  7 Castro, Enrique     11 Lakeland             2:05.20    2:05.90                   2   2   
  8 Gorski, Seth        11 East Noble           2:10.35    2:08.18                   2   1   
  9 Contreras, Justin   11 West Noble           2:06.60    2:08.19                   2 
 10 Yoder, Kent         09 Westview             2:09.00    2:09.22                   2 
 11 LaRose, Nick        11 Fremont              2:06.80    2:09.27                   2 
 12 Michael, Parker     10 Angola               2:14.40    2:10.08                   2 
 13 Kaiser, Zachary     11 Eastside             2:10.00    2:10.66                   2 
 14 Eagleson, Kent      10 Lakeland             2:08.90    2:11.85                   2 
 15 Turner, Evan        09 DeKalb               2:13.33    2:11.86                   2 
 16 McLatcher, Hayden   09 Fremont              2:09.60    2:16.22                   2 
 17 Bradley, Jake       09 Angola               2:16.90    2:16.59                   1 
 18 Wilson, Calvin      10 Garrett              2:18.00    2:20.10                   1 
 19 Hornbeak, Zach      09 Garrett              2:30.00    2:27.61                   1 
 20 Knepper, Seth       10 DeKalb               2:26.18    2:29.22                   1 
 21 Calvelage, Michael  11 Central Noble        2:26.00    2:35.17                   1 
 22 Stump, Austin       09 Central Noble        2:31.00    2:40.31                   1 
 
Boys 1600 Meter Run
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 4:18.91  1995        Andrew Beagley, Westview                  
                4:17.47  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Perkins, Josh       12 Prairie Heights      4:17.74    4:23.98                   10   
  2 Vandiver, Joe       12 East Noble           4:27.64    4:25.51                    8   
  3 Bradley, Sam        11 Angola               4:30.00    4:26.26                    6   
  4 Stoltxfus, Richmon  10 Westview             4:29.00    4:26.79                    5   
  5 Yoder, Matthew      10 Westview             4:28.00    4:28.36                    4   



  6 Campos, Salvador    12 West Noble           4:37.66    4:39.69                    3   
  7 Contreras, Justin   11 West Noble           4:37.60    4:44.75                    2   
  8 Bradley, Jake       09 Angola               4:50.00    4:47.67                    1   
  9 Beckmann, Scott     12 DeKalb               4:54.07    4:47.75                  
 10 Bell, Trevor        11 DeKalb               5:00.04    4:49.11                  
 11 Biddle, Keagan      12 Eastside             4:53.00    4:50.19                  
 12 Malcolm, Micah      10 Garrett              4:52.00    4:52.01                  
 13 McLatcher, Hayden   09 Fremont              5:00.00    4:57.83                  
 14 Herrera, Fernando   10 East Noble           5:10.00    5:12.00                  
 15 Dyer, Matt          10 Prairie Heights      5:15.40    5:19.18                  
 16 Grogg, Joshua       10 Lakeland             4:55.86    5:21.73                  
 17 Weaver, Evan        11 Garrett              5:23.00    5:24.68                  
 18 Vestergaard, Grays  10 Eastside             5:23.00    5:25.15                  
 19 McClung, Kenneth    09 Fremont              5:30.00    5:33.76                  
 20 Hostetler, Deklyn   09 Lakeland             5:38.62    5:37.88                  
 21 Calvelage, Michael  11 Central Noble        5:30.00    5:49.72                  
 22 Mowery, Jim         10 Central Noble        5:50.00    6:12.03                  
 
Boys 3200 Meter Run
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 9:24.19  2011        Keigan Culler, Fremont                    
                9:17.52  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Stoltxfus, Richmon  10 Westview             9:40.00    9:31.84                   10   
  2 Vandiver, Joe       12 East Noble           9:48.71    9:32.11                    8   
  3 Yoder, Matthew      10 Westview             9:45.00    9:44.55                    6   
  4 Bradley, Sam        11 Angola               9:49.30    9:50.31                    5   
  5 Beakas, Jack        11 DeKalb              10:00.29    9:53.15                    4   
  6 Klinger, Tyler      12 East Noble          10:01.47    9:57.99                    3   
  7 Thompson, Dakota       West Noble          10:18.00   10:01.29                    2   
  8 Mortorff, Josiah    09 Angola              10:32.60   10:07.76                    1   
  9 Burchett, Kyle      12 Lakeland            10:20.39   10:10.15                  
 10 Contreras, Erick    11 West Noble           9:59.90   10:25.43                  
 11 Steele, Allan       09 Prairie Heights     10:54.00   10:28.85                  
 12 Stokes, Cameron     12 DeKalb              10:32.39   10:29.98                  
 13 Malcolm, Micah      10 Garrett             10:35.00   10:33.89                  
 14 Castillo, Spencer   09 Fremont             10:30.00   11:07.70                  
 15 Biddle, Keagan      12 Eastside            11:00.00   11:25.82                  
 16 Hinkle, Chance      09 Garrett             12:25.00   11:55.41                  
 17 McClung, Kenneth    09 Fremont             11:30.00   12:07.55                  
 18 Fleeman, Keaton     09 Lakeland            12:46.13   12:35.63                  
 19 Vestergaard, Grays  10 Eastside            13:00.00   12:59.82                  
 
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles
============================================================================================
   Sectional: * 14.47  2011        Nathan Mueller, East Noble                  
                14.87  STAN
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims                  H#
============================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Shepard, Austin           11 Prairie Heights        15.30      16.32Q                  2 
  2 Raatz, Tanner             11 Lakeland               15.10      16.33Q                  1 
  3 Cline, Remington          10 Eastside               15.80      16.45Q                  3 
  4 Armstrong, Matt           12 Fremont                16.13      16.55Q                  1 
  5 Ross, Codey               12 Eastside               16.00      16.82Q                  2 
  6 Frederick, Sam            11 Angola                 15.85      17.21Q                  3 
  7 Cook, Kenny               10 East Noble             17.10      17.10q                  2 
  8 Minnich, Tanner           12 Garrett                16.26      17.25q                  2 
  9 Rangel, Noe               12 East Noble             16.95      17.50                   3 
 10 Meyer, Ty                 11 DeKalb                 17.60      18.01                   3 
 11 Black, Seth               11 Central Noble          17.30      18.08                   3 
 12 Schlabach, Bailey         09 Lakeland               17.20      18.17                   3 
 13 Baird, Caleb              09 Angola                 17.13      18.24                   2 
 14 Martinez, Manuel          11 West Noble             17.50      18.26                   1 



 15 Gunion, Jordan            11 Garrett                18.30      18.40                   1 
 16 Sutton, Seth              09 Prairie Heights        18.80      19.18                   1 
 17 Althouse, Cole            10 DeKalb                 18.60      20.28                   2 
 18 Monahan, Michael          11 West Noble             20.00      21.37                   3 
 19 Wilson, Jordyn            11 Fremont                19.30      21.73                   2 
 
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 14.47  2011        Nathan Mueller, East Noble                  
                14.87  STAN
    Name              Year School               Prelims     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Raatz, Tanner       11 Lakeland               16.33      15.25                   10   
  2 Shepard, Austin     11 Prairie Heights        16.32      15.29                    8   
  3 Armstrong, Matt     12 Fremont                16.55      15.84                    6   
  4 Cline, Remington    10 Eastside               16.45      15.91                    5   
  5 Frederick, Sam      11 Angola                 17.21      16.64                    4   
  6 Ross, Codey         12 Eastside               16.82      16.65                    3   
  7 Cook, Kenny         10 East Noble             17.10      17.04                    2   
  8 Minnich, Tanner     12 Garrett                17.25      17.22                    1   
Preliminaries
  9 Rangel, Noe         12 East Noble             17.50                             
 10 Meyer, Ty           11 DeKalb                 18.01                             
 11 Black, Seth         11 Central Noble          18.08                             
 12 Schlabach, Bailey   09 Lakeland               18.17                             
 13 Baird, Caleb        09 Angola                 18.24                             
 14 Martinez, Manuel    11 West Noble             18.26                             
 15 Gunion, Jordan      11 Garrett                18.40                             
 16 Sutton, Seth        09 Prairie Heights        19.18                             
 17 Althouse, Cole      10 DeKalb                 20.28                             
 18 Monahan, Michael    11 West Noble             21.37                             
 19 Wilson, Jordyn      11 Fremont                21.73                             
 
Boys 300 Meter Hurdles
===================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 38.78  2006        Zac Chapman, East Noble                     
                38.82  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Raatz, Tanner       11 Lakeland               40.07      40.37                   3  10   
  2 Shepard, Austin     11 Prairie Heights        41.20      40.81                   3   8   
  3 Frederick, Sam      11 Angola                 42.55      40.95                   3   6   
  4 Galligher, Jacob    12 Central Noble          42.00      41.92                   3   5   
  5 Cline, Remington    10 Eastside               42.10      43.15                   3   4   
  6 Harden, Jerico      11 Hamilton               44.20      43.55                   2   3   
  7 Armstrong, Matt     12 Fremont                42.90      44.17                   3   2   
  8 Schlabach, Bailey   09 Lakeland               45.00      44.37                   2   1   
  9 Martinez, Manuel    11 West Noble             43.80      44.40                   2 
 10 Kreidt, Travis      12 Eastside               43.50      45.09                   3 
 11 Cook, Kenny         10 East Noble             46.50      46.16                   2 
 12 Sears, Bryan        10 Angola                 43.90      46.24                   2 
 13 Meyer, Ty           11 DeKalb                 43.57      46.44                   3 
 14 Black, Seth         11 Central Noble          45.00      46.49                   2 
 15 Minnich, Tanner     12 Garrett                45.50      46.86                   2 
 16 Wilson, Jordyn      11 Fremont                48.20      47.16                   1 
 17 Althouse, Cole      10 DeKalb                 49.80      47.70                   1 
 18 Hostetler, Austin   10 Westview               47.00      47.74                   1 
 19 Sutton, Seth        09 Prairie Heights        46.80      48.58                   2 
 20 Esparza, Johan         West Noble             50.00      52.32                   1 
 
Boys 4x100 Meter Relay
===================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 43.31  2009        East Noble, East Noble                      



                       Krus, Miller, Fulk, Gater                         
                42.55  STAN
    School                                         Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
  1 Garrett                                       45.20      44.87                   2  10   
     1) Williams, Damion 11             2) Leech, Austin 09               
     3) Reneau, Spencer 11              4) Yarian, Kamron 11              
     5) Gose, Caleb 12                  6) Sutton, Garrett 11             
  2 East Noble                                    45.08      44.99                   2   8   
     1) Forker, Kyle 11                 2) Harshberger, Kaiden 09         
     3) McCormick, Andrew 10            4) Williams, Kam 10               
     5) Cook, Kenny 10                  6) Delarosa, Hunter 11            
     7) Durbin, Donley 10               8) Enriquez, Daniel 10            
  3 Lakeland                                      45.39      45.01                   2   6   
     1) Yoder, Lawton 10                2) Weimer, Brennen 11             
     3) Raatz, Tanner 11                4) Wallace, Elijah 11             
     5) Schlabach, Bailey 09            6) Johnson, Cody 11               
     7) Kreider, Adam 09                8)                                
  4 Eastside                                      45.00      45.13                   2   5   
     1) Jarrard, Keezan 11              2) Cline, Remington 10            
     3) Dean, Aaron 10                  4) Staley, Montravion 09          
     5) Kreidt, Travis 12               6) Baysden, McCullough 10         
  5 Angola                                        46.07      46.06                   2   4   
     1) Duvendack, Anthony 10           2) Schultz, Jarret 10             
     3) Miller, Boden 11                4) Schnepf, Chase 09              
     5) Meyer, Jayce 09                 6) Stadtmiller, Kyle 11           
     7) Taylor, Josh 10                 8) Turner, Myles 11               
  6 Fremont                                       45.00      47.68                   2   3   
     1) Armstrong, Matt 12              2) LaRose, Andrew 12              
     3) Lepper, Jarick 09               4) Skeens, Noah 09                
     5) Teegarden, Derick 09            6) Vice, Ethan 10                 
  7 DeKalb                                        47.60      49.50                   1   2   
     1) Brand, Dayton 09                2) Brand, Ethan 09                
     3) Minch, Hunter 11                4) Jack, Hunter 09                
     5) Meyer, Trever 09                6) Brown, Isaac 10                
 -- West Noble                                    45.40         DQ                   2 
     1) Shrock, Spencer 10              2) Murillo, Felix 10              
     3) Richards, Dustin 10             4) Wise, Jacob 12                 
     5) Barhydt, Cade 10                6) Reyes, Jorje 12                
 -- Central Noble                                 48.50         DQ                   1 
     1) Black, Seth 11                  2) Brose, Jacob 09                
     3) Schieber, John 09               4) Knox, Cole 09                  
     5) Cole, Alex 12                   6) Stangland, Everett 11          
 
Boys 4x400 Meter Relay
===================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 3:26.11  1994        DeKalb, DeKalb                            
                         McBride, Knott, Cashdollar, Meyer                 
                3:20.92  STAN
    School                                         Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
  1 Prairie Heights                             3:34.70    3:29.90                   2  10   
     1) Perkins, Josh 12                2) Shepard, Austin 11             
     3) Sutton, Christian 10            4) Perkins, Mitch 12              
     5) Arnold, River 10                6) Blakeley, Joey 11              
     7) Sutton, Seth 09                 8) Fink, Curtis 12                
  2 Lakeland                                    3:35.00    3:31.37                   2   8   
     1) Castro, Enrique 11              2) Raatz, Tanner 11               
     3) Weimer, Brennen 11              4) Overbey, Daniel 11             
     5) Eagleson, Kent 10               6) Schlabach, Bailey 09           
     7) Hammond, Keegan 09              8)                                
  3 Central Noble                               3:33.50    3:32.47                   2   6   
     1) Lundquist, Conner 11            2) Brose, Jacob 09                
     3) Galligher, Jacob 12             4) Tayloe, Nick 11                
     5) Black, Seth 11                  6) Knox, Cole 09                  



  4 East Noble                                  3:37.51    3:33.08                   2   5   
     1) Acker, Noah 11                  2) Delarosa, Hunter 11            
     3) Dills, Adam 10                  4) Kline, Matthew 12              
     5) Hoy, Nicholas 10                6) Kline, Ben 11                  
     7) Gorski, Seth 11                 8) Ross, Spencer 09               
  5 Garrett                                     3:43.00    3:39.05                   2   4   
     1) Yarian, Kamron 11               2) Gose, Caleb 12                 
     3) Jimenez, Carlos 11              4) Kissinger, Connor 09           
     5) Leech, Austin 09                6) Baker, Drake 10                
  6 Eastside                                    3:39.00    3:40.06                   2   3   
     1) Ross, Codey 12                  2) Cline, Remington 10            
     3) Jarrard, Keezan 11              4) Kaiser, Zachary 11             
     5) Beard, Tyler 12                 6) Truelove, Steven 12            
  7 Angola                                      3:45.00    3:41.22                   2   2   
     1) Bourne, Nathan 11               2) Frederick, Sam 11              
     3) Chard, Zach 12                  4) Taylor, Josh 10                
     5) Bradley, Sam 11                 6) Schultz, Jarret 10             
     7) Duvendack, Anthony 10           8) Wiersma, Preston 09            
  8 West Noble                                  3:46.63    3:42.39                   1   1   
     1) Barhydt, Cade 10                2) Contreras, Justin 11           
     3) deLuna, Alex 12                 4) Shrock, Spencer 10             
     5) Reyes, Jorje 12                 6) Martin, Bradley 12             
  9 Westview                                    3:46.00    3:44.46                   1 
     1) Borror, Luke 09                 2) Byler, Matthew 10              
     3) Miller, Derek 11                4) Hostetler, Austin 10           
     5) Jones, Abe 10                   6)                                
 10 DeKalb                                      3:54.21    3:48.57                   1 
     1) Beckmann, Scott 12              2) Meyer, Ty 11                   
     3) Osterman, Adam 12               4) Meyer, Trever 09               
     5) Brand, Dayton 09                6) Brand, Ethan 09                
 11 Fremont                                     3:38.80    3:53.35                   2 
     1) Armstrong, Matt 12              2) Gannon, Kacey 10               
     3) LaRose, Andrew 12               4) LaRose, Nick 11                
     5) Lepper, Jarick 09               6) McLatcher, Hayden 09           
 
Boys 4x800 Meter Relay
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 8:05.45  2005        East Noble, East Noble                    
                         Blomeke, Liechty, Downer, Krock                   
                7:57.07  STAN
    School                                         Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Westview                                    8:32.00    8:09.20                   10   
     1) Yoder, Kent 09                  2) Yoder, Matthew 10              
     3) Miller, Derek 11                4) Stoltxfus, Richmond 10         
     5) Eash, Carson 10                 6) Hostetler, Austin 10           
  2 West Noble                                  8:17.93    8:13.50                    8   
     1) deLuna, Alex 12                 2) Campos, Salvador 12            
     3) Contreras, Justin 11            4) Contreras, Erick 11            
     5) Burke, Aden 10                  6) Thompson, Dakota               
  3 Lakeland                                    8:28.80    8:38.00                    6   
     1) Grogg, Joshua 10                2) Castro, Enrique 11             
     3) Eagleson, Kent 10               4) Overbey, Daniel 11             
     5) Burchett, Kyle 12               6) Hostetler, Deklyn 09           
     7) Fleeman, Keaton 09              8)                                
  4 Eastside                                    8:50.00    8:42.70                    5   
     1) Beard, Tyler 12                 2) Biddle, Keagan 12              
     3) Shibata, Gaku 11                4) Kaiser, Zachary 11             
     5) Hegerfeld, Logan 10             6)                                
  5 East Noble                                  8:40.05    8:50.90                    4   
     1) Kline, Ben 11                   2) Kline, Matthew 12              
     3) Gorski, Seth 11                 4) Hoy, Nicholas 10               
     5) Acker, Noah 11                  6) Delarosa, Hunter 11            
     7) Klinger, Tyler 12               8) Vandiver, Joe 12               
  6 Angola                                      8:29.84    9:01.10                    3   



     1) Michael, Parker 10              2) Bradley, Jake 09               
     3) Mortorff, Josiah 09             4) Chard, Colin 09                
     5) Bradley, Sam 11                 6) Chard, Zach 12                 
     7) Ostrander, Devon 09             8) Soullierre, J.P. 11            
  7 DeKalb                                      8:59.00    9:28.50                    2   
     1) Turner, Evan 09                 2) Beakas, Jack 11                
     3) Beckmann, Scott 12              4) Bell, Trevor 11                
     5) Stokes, Cameron 12              6) Anderson, Matt 09              
  8 Prairie Heights                                       10:15.50                    1   
     1) Burkholder, Cory 11             2) Dyer, Matt 10                  
     3) Perkins, Kendall 11             4) Steele, Allan 09               
     5) Perkins, Josh 12                6) German, Ethan 10               
     7) Perkins, Mitch 12               8) Sutton, Christian 10           
 
Boys High Jump
================================================================================================
   Sectional: *  6-08  2005        Curt Sunderland, DeKalb                     
              6-04.00  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Brown, Isaac        10 DeKalb               6-09.00    6-04.00 STAN              10   
  2 McDonald, Lindon    12 Westview             6-04.00   J6-04.00 STAN               8   
  3 Galligher, Jacob    12 Central Noble        6-01.00    6-01.00                    6   
  4 Edwards, Chase      10 Lakeland             6-01.00    6-00.00                    5   
  5 Harden, Jerico      11 Hamilton             6-00.00   J6-00.00                    4   
  6 Schultz, Jarret     10 Angola               5-10.00    5-10.00                    3   
  7 Clark, Landis       11 Prairie Heights      5-10.00    5-08.00                    2   
  8 Curran, Austin      09 DeKalb               5-06.00   J5-08.00                    1   
  9 Baker, Drake        10 Garrett              5-06.00    5-06.00                  
  9 Nordman, Austin     09 Westview             5-10.00    5-06.00                  
  9 Holmes, Larmont     09 Lakeland             5-02.00    5-06.00                  
  9 Rangel, Noe         12 East Noble           5-10.00    5-06.00                  
 -- Macias, Arturo      10 West Noble           5-02.00         NH                  
 -- Barhydt, Cade       10 West Noble           5-06.00         NH                  
 -- Knox, Cole          09 Central Noble        5-06.00         NH                  
 -- Jones, Trayce       10 East Noble           5-04.00         NH                  
 -- Ducos, Max          12 Angola               5-06.00         NH                  
 -- Steffen, Andrew     10 Eastside             5-06.00         NH                  
 -- Yarian, Kamron      11 Garrett              5-04.00         NH                  
 -- Beard, Tyler        12 Eastside             5-06.00         NH                  
 
Boys Pole Vault
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 15-06  2013        Nathan Raber, Westview                      
             14-06.00  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Seiler, Jeremy      12 Fremont             14-00.00   13-06.00                   10   
  2 Lockwood, Carson    12 Angola              13-00.00   13-00.00                    8   
  3 Meyer, Jayce        09 Angola              12-06.00   12-06.00                    6   
  4 Shepard, Austin     11 Prairie Heights     12-00.00   12-00.00                    4.50
  4 Weimer, Brennen     11 Lakeland            13-06.00   12-00.00                    4.50
  6 Collins, Austin     09 Lakeland            11-00.00  J12-00.00                    3   
  7 Ross, Codey         12 Eastside            10-00.00   11-00.00                    2   
  8 Minch, Hunter       11 DeKalb              11-06.00   10-06.00                    1   
  9 Teders, Gabe        11 East Noble          10-00.00  J10-06.00                  
 10 Spaw, Jon-Matthew   10 East Noble          10-00.00   10-00.00                  
 -- Hostetler, Michael  10 Westview             9-06.00         NH                  
 -- Miller, Lucas       09 Westview             9-06.00         NH                  
 -- Wise, Jacob         12 West Noble          10-00.00         NH                  
 -- Stangland, Everett  11 Central Noble        9-06.00         NH                  
 -- Truelove, Steven    12 Eastside            10-00.00         NH                  
 -- Cole, Alex          12 Central Noble       10-00.00         NH                  
 -- Minnich, Tanner     12 Garrett             10-00.00         NH                  
 -- Gunion, Jordan      11 Garrett              9-06.00         NH                  



 
Boys Long Jump
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 22-10.50  2004        Jacob Didion, Garrett                    
                22-04.75  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Turner, Myles       11 Angola              21-00.00   20-03.25                   10   
  2 Duvendack, Anthony  10 Angola              19-05.25   20-01.75                    8   
  3 Nordman, Austin     09 Westview            18-11.00   19-09.50                    6   
  4 Dean, Aaron         10 Eastside            19-06.00   19-03.75                    5   
  5 Gose, Caleb         12 Garrett             19-02.00   18-10.50                    4   
  6 Andrews, Elijah     12 Central Noble       18-10.00   18-09.00                    3   
  7 Puckett, Owen       12 East Noble          18-06.00   18-05.75                    2   
  8 Overbey, Daniel     11 Lakeland            18-09.50   18-05.25                    1   
  9 Clark, Landis       11 Prairie Heights     19-00.00   18-00.00                  
 10 Staley, Montravion  09 Eastside            18-06.00   17-09.00                  
 11 Murillo, Felix      10 West Noble          19-01.00   17-07.75                  
 12 Spreafico, Matteo   11 Hamilton            17-05.00   17-06.00                  
 13 Gannon, Kacey       10 Fremont             17-04.00   16-11.75                  
 14 Rangel, Noe         12 East Noble          18-11.00   16-06.00                  
 15 Bontrager, Michael  10 Westview            17-07.00   16-03.00                  
 16 Harden, Jerico      11 Hamilton            19-00.25   16-01.75                  
 17 Lundquist, Conner   11 Central Noble       18-08.00   16-01.00                  
 18 Gunion, Jordan      11 Garrett             16-07.00   16-00.00                  
 19 Jack, Hunter        09 DeKalb              17-02.00   15-07.25                  
 20 Skeens, Noah        09 Fremont             17-04.00   15-07.00                  
 21 Edwards, Chase      10 Lakeland            17-09.75   15-05.25                  
 22 Brand, Ethan        09 DeKalb              16-06.00   15-03.50                  
 23 Guzman, Martin      10 West Noble          15-06.25   14-06.75                  
 
Boys Shot Put
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 60-10  2011        John Jones, Howe                            
             54-10.00  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Cook, Kaleb         12 East Noble          52-09.00   52-02.50                   10   
  2 Brown, Caleb        12 DeKalb              50-00.00   49-00.50                    8   
  3 Frain, Atlee        11 Westview            49-00.00   48-09.50                    6   
  4 LaLonde, Steve      12 DeKalb              46-10.00   45-10.50                    5   
  5 Parker, Richard     11 Westview            42-00.00   43-11.00                    4   
  6 Thompson, Jacob     11 Eastside            45-00.00  J43-11.00                    3   
  7 Steffen, Andrew     10 Eastside            40-03.00   42-02.00                    2   
  8 Cavazos, Jonathan   11 West Noble          41-00.00   40-09.50                    1   
  9 Bryant, Kaleb       12 Fremont             41-07.00   38-11.00                  
 10 Wilson, Chase       12 East Noble          44-01.00   38-03.50                  
 11 Yoder, Lawton       10 Lakeland            41-07.00   37-11.00                  
 12 Jacoby, Rick        12 Lakeland            41-01.25   37-05.50                  
 13 Schnepf, Chase      09 Angola              37-05.50   37-04.00                  
 14 Hartman, Kaine      11 Angola              35-11.00   36-06.50                  
 15 Franke, Hans        09 Prairie Heights     39-01.00   36-01.00                  
 16 Camp, Cordell       10 Garrett             36-10.00   35-04.00                  
 17 Shafer, Colin       10 Garrett             39-04.00   34-01.00                  
 18 Martinez, Adrian    10 West Noble          34-02.00   33-05.00                  
 19 Rowe, John          10 Central Noble       33-00.00   32-10.00                  
 20 Laws, Kenneth       09 Fremont             40-00.00   32-09.50                  
 21 Leffers, Levi       09 Central Noble       32-00.00   29-08.50                  
 22 Salim, Salim        11 Hamilton            24-02.50   24-11.50                  
 
Boys Discus Throw
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 185-06  1992        Brian Edwards, Lakeland                    
                158-04  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points



================================================================================================
  1 Thompson, Jacob     11 Eastside              157-09  150-06.50                   10   
  2 Brown, Caleb        12 DeKalb                150-09  141-06.50                    8   
  3 Cavazos, Jonathan   11 West Noble            132-00  133-04.50                    6   
  4 Cook, Kaleb         12 East Noble            141-09  129-04.00                    5   
  5 Urbina, Dion        10 DeKalb                125-10  127-05.00                    4   
  6 Camp, Cordell       10 Garrett               125-01  121-08.00                    3   
  7 Jacoby, Rick        12 Lakeland              128-10  119-09.00                    2   
  8 McCoy, Brogan       12 Garrett               121-04  117-01.50                    1   
  9 Petty, Morgan       10 East Noble            115-04  116-09.00                  
 10 Bryant, Kaleb       12 Fremont               139-10  114-10.00                  
 11 Cole, Alex          12 Central Noble         115-00  114-00.00                  
 12 Eck, Jacob          11 Eastside              120-00  113-01.50                  
 13 Eagleson, Gunnar    11 Westview              125-00  112-00.00                  
 14 Loshe, Kolby        09 Central Noble         106-06  110-07.75                  
 15 Champion, Justice   11 Lakeland              128-05  110-07.00                  
 16 Franke, Hans        09 Prairie Heights       104-00  109-08.50                  
 17 Bourne, Nathan      11 Angola                114-03  108-09.00                  
 18 Villafuerte, Ben    09 Angola                110-03   99-09.50                  
 19 Kathary, Neal          West Noble            109-03   95-10.00                  
 20 Laws, Kenneth       09 Fremont               100-00   88-10.50                  
 21 Steffen, Reed       12 Hamilton            83-07.50   74-10.00                  
 22 Salim, Salim        11 Hamilton               76-01   74-06.50                  
 -- Parker, Richard     11 Westview              133-00         ND                  
 
                    Men - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored
===============================================================================
    1) Lakeland                    86.50     2) Angola                     79   
    3) Westview                    76        4) Eastside                   71   
    5) East Noble                  70        6) Prairie Heights            61.50
    7) Garrett                     48        8) DeKalb                     45   
    9) Central Noble               29        9) West Noble                 29   
   11) Fremont                     21       12) Hamilton                    7   


